
Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

Fastest On   Behind Behind Top
Pos No Name Class Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev Speed

1 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) / C & M Motorcycles / CAMNET / 
Silkolene / Shark Leathers

P6_13 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:42.068  3 of  3 276

2 52 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) / Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres / 
Kaloha homes / Lynchys Garage

P6_13 Suzuki GSXR 1100 1:42.092  3 of  3 .024 .024 263

3 88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) / Dynoverks / ESG / Carl Cox 
Motorsport

P6_13 Yamaha FZR 1000 1:44.959  3 of  3 2.891 2.867 268

4 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) / MCR P6_13 Suzuki GSXR K 1127 1:45.109  3 of  3 3.041 .150 268
5 31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) / TCWelpro / TCW 

Precipitator Professionals
P5Unl Yamaha TZ 750 1:46.739  3 of  3 4.671 1.630 269

6 2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) / Edge Competition P5Unl Suzuki Katana 1100 1:46.985  3 of  3 4.917 .246 260
7 76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) / W.G.A.E. / T K Carney P5_F1 Harris XR69 1200 1:48.334  3 of  3 6.266 1.349 250
8 778 Corey GLOCK (QLD) / Servalloy / Shoei P6_7 Suzuki GSXR 749 1:48.482  3 of  3 6.414 .148 237
9 17 Michael BERTI MENDEZ (NSW) / Only2 P5_F1 Ducati TT2 992 1:49.473  3 of  3 7.405 .991 245

10 151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) P6_7 Honda VFR 750 1:52.488  3 of  3 10.420 3.015 227
11 99 Anthony BANN (VIC) / Sunset Racing / The Grinning 

Dingo / Frankston Steel Supplies / Aqua Power Marine
P5Unl Suzuki Katana 1100 1:53.091  2 of  2 11.023 .603 234

12 23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) / RCC Electrical Solutions / RED-
MIST Motorcycle Accessories

P5_F1 Suzuki XR69 1166 1:53.214  3 of  3 11.146 .123 218

13 12 Richard EASTON (NSW) / Roscos Rollers / Oaks 
Performance Motorcycles

P6_7 Suzuki GSXR 750 1:55.346  3 of  3 13.278 2.132 232

14 7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) / Lennox Floors P6_7 Kawasaki ZXR 750 1:59.756  3 of  3 17.688 4.410 225
15 176 Damien COPPOLA (NSW) / All in One Earthmoving P5Unl Kawasaki J 1000 1:59.761  3 of  3 17.693 .005 210
16 289 Mark POWELL (NSW) / Nutra Organics P6_7 Ducati V Twin 888 2:00.732  3 of  3 18.664 .971 220
17 14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) / Sureflight Australia P6_13 Suzuki GSXR K 1127 2:01.294  3 of  3 19.226 .562 220
18 4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) / TRUCK-EEZ Transport 

Refrigeration & Repairs
P5Unl Suzuki GSX 1166 2:02.797  3 of  3 20.729 1.503 215

19 110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) / Phat Kat Racing P5Unl Suzuki GSX S 1290 2:04.537  3 of  3 22.469 1.740 233
20 33 Jim AGOMBAR (VIC) / T&K Carnee P6_13 Yamaha FZR 1000 2:04.641  2 of  2 22.573 .104 210
21 162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) / Shannons Insurance / Girlrider 

/ Scrivens Honda / Bridgestone Select Sth Morang
P5Unl Honda CB 1100 2:08.353  2 of  2 26.285 3.712 205

22 816 Eddy GARNER (VIC) / Aussie Bike Tours / Billy White P6_7 Suzuki GSX 1170 2:10.344  2 of  2 28.276 1.991 213
23 40 Robert MARRINER (NSW) P5Unl Honda CB R 1062 2:15.362  1 of  1 33.294 5.018 193



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3
2 Brad PHELAN (QLD) 1:55.030 1:47.590 1:46.985
4 Patrick POVOLNY (NSW) 2:18.529 2:04.596 2:02.797
7 Damion DAVIS (NSW) 2:13.741 2:02.848 1:59.756
12 Richard EASTON (NSW) 2:11.195 1:56.341 1:55.346
14 Jason DAWSON (VIC) 2:17.487 2:02.395 2:01.294
17 Michael BERTI MENDEZ (NSW) 2:03.276 1:50.542 1:49.473
23 Laurie FYFFE (NSW) 2:08.301 1:56.614 1:53.214
31 Craig DITCHBURN (VIC) 2:03.178 1:48.401 1:46.739
33 Jim AGOMBAR (VIC) 2:18.082 2:04.641
36 Murray CLARK (QLD) 1:54.463 1:45.213 1:45.109
40 Robert MARRINER (NSW) 2:15.362
43 Keo WATSON (NSW) 1:57.597 1:42.268 1:42.068
52 Ryan TAYLOR (VIC) 1:56.028 1:44.389 1:42.092
76 Scott WEBSTER (VIC) 2:05.500 1:55.306 1:48.334
88 Dean OUGHTRED (VIC) 1:58.079 1:45.266 1:44.959
99 Anthony BANN (VIC) 2:03.044 1:53.091
110 Ross DOBSON (NSW) 2:17.644 2:08.842 2:04.537
151 Phillip BEVAN (NSW) 2:10.540 1:54.357 1:52.488
162 Stacey HEANEY (VIC) 2:23.995 2:08.353
176 Damien COPPOLA (NSW) 2:16.896 2:01.861 1:59.761
289 Mark POWELL (NSW) 2:13.657 2:01.864 2:00.732
778 Corey GLOCK (QLD) 2:05.412 1:49.488 1:48.482
816 Eddy GARNER (VIC) 2:21.763 2:10.344



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
2  Brad PHELAN (QLD)  (6th) 2 25.858 32.377 20.647 29.519 1:48.401 269

1 33.475 31.912 20.427 29.216 1:55.030 P 3 25.834 31.824 20.086 28.995 1:46.739 255
2 25.936 31.734 20.769 29.151 1:47.590 260
3 25.668 31.374 20.674 29.269 1:46.985 243 33  Jim AGOMBAR (VIC)  (20th)

1 38.957 39.280 24.557 35.288 2:18.082 P
4  Patrick POVOLNY (NSW)  (18th) 2 30.773 36.708 23.659 33.501 2:04.641 210

1 41.152 38.946 24.538 33.893 2:18.529 P
2 30.255 36.967 23.983 33.391 2:04.596 211 36  Murray CLARK (QLD)  (4th)
3 29.417 36.272 24.043 33.065 2:02.797 215 1 33.429 31.792 20.385 28.857 1:54.463 P

2 25.022 31.544 20.001 28.646 1:45.213 268
7  Damion DAVIS (NSW)  (14th) 3 25.244 30.559 20.393 28.913 1:45.109 266

1 40.740 36.495 23.486 33.020 2:13.741 P
2 29.777 37.574 23.006 32.491 2:02.848 219 40  Robert MARRINER (NSW)  (23th)
3 28.933 34.671 23.213 32.939 1:59.756 225 1 39.869 36.986 24.064 34.443 2:15.362 P

12  Richard EASTON (NSW)  (13th) 43  Keo WATSON (NSW)  (1st)
1 39.196 37.677 22.414 31.908 2:11.195 P 1 37.066 31.657 20.071 28.803 1:57.597 P
2 28.024 34.756 21.922 31.639 1:56.341 232 2 24.261 29.915 19.640 28.452 1:42.268 272
3 27.561 33.991 21.790 32.004 1:55.346 226 3 24.190 29.419 20.251 28.208 1:42.068 276

14  Jason DAWSON (VIC)  (17th) 52  Ryan TAYLOR (VIC)  (2nd)
1 39.140 38.863 24.858 34.626 2:17.487 P 1 35.185 31.768 20.021 29.054 1:56.028 P
2 29.706 35.855 23.570 33.264 2:02.395 216 2 25.880 30.072 19.664 28.773 1:44.389 237
3 28.434 34.944 24.646 33.270 2:01.294 220 3 24.592 29.423 19.779 28.298 1:42.092 263

17  Michael BERTI MENDEZ (NSW)  (9th) 76  Scott WEBSTER (VIC)  (7th)
1 38.405 33.340 21.179 30.352 2:03.276 P 1 37.248 34.978 22.771 30.503 2:05.500 P
2 26.336 32.456 21.234 30.516 1:50.542 244 2 27.428 36.375 21.750 29.753 1:55.306 232
3 26.597 32.580 20.656 29.640 1:49.473 245 3 26.156 32.014 20.895 29.269 1:48.334 250

23  Laurie FYFFE (NSW)  (12th) 88  Dean OUGHTRED (VIC)  (3rd)
1 37.615 36.424 22.573 31.689 2:08.301 P 1 34.684 33.071 20.997 29.327 1:58.079 P
2 28.859 35.398 21.620 30.737 1:56.614 214 2 25.108 31.224 20.450 28.484 1:45.266 256
3 27.477 33.476 21.439 30.822 1:53.214 218 3 25.408 30.728 20.411 28.412 1:44.959 268

31  Craig DITCHBURN (VIC)  (5th) 99  Anthony BANN (VIC)  (11th)
1 38.121 33.649 20.852 30.556 2:03.178 P 1 35.423 34.790 21.877 30.954 2:03.044 P



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL SECTOR TIMES
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd Lap Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Spd
2 27.744 33.502 21.769 30.076 1:53.091 234 2 28.973 37.256 23.572 32.060 2:01.861 210

3 28.770 35.109 23.131 32.751 1:59.761 207
110  Ross DOBSON (NSW)  (19th)

1 38.562 39.550 25.352 34.180 2:17.644 P 289  Mark POWELL (NSW)  (16th)
2 30.568 39.417 24.977 33.880 2:08.842 215 1 40.843 36.908 23.277 32.629 2:13.657 P
3 29.754 37.791 23.707 33.285 2:04.537 233 2 29.148 37.188 23.253 32.275 2:01.864 217

3 28.574 35.364 24.036 32.758 2:00.732 220
151  Phillip BEVAN (NSW)  (10th)

1 39.744 36.262 22.969 31.565 2:10.540 P 778  Corey GLOCK (QLD)  (8th)
2 27.480 34.330 21.613 30.934 1:54.357 219 1 38.667 34.732 21.349 30.664 2:05.412 P
3 27.126 33.433 21.591 30.338 1:52.488 227 2 26.294 32.201 20.991 30.002 1:49.488 237

3 25.994 31.685 20.857 29.946 1:48.482 236
162  Stacey HEANEY (VIC)  (21th)

1 41.753 40.630 25.543 36.069 2:23.995 P 816  Eddy GARNER (VIC)  (22th)
2 30.697 38.497 24.686 34.473 2:08.353 205 1 41.855 39.245 25.351 35.312 2:21.763 P

2 31.185 38.769 24.961 35.429 2:10.344 213
176  Damien COPPOLA (NSW)  (15th)

1 41.328 38.515 23.724 33.329 2:16.896 P



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:57.477 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR K 1127 1:54.463 1
3:42.690 36 Murray CLARK (QLD) Suzuki GSXR K 1127 1:45.213 2
3:45.098 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1000 1:42.268 2
5:27.166 43 Keo WATSON (NSW) Yamaha FZR 1000 1:42.068 3



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 K. WATSON 24.190 K. WATSON 29.419 K. WATSON 19.640 K. WATSON 28.208 K. WATSON 1:41.457 1:42.068 .611
2 R. TAYLOR 24.592 R. TAYLOR 29.423 R. TAYLOR 19.664 R. TAYLOR 28.298 R. TAYLOR 1:41.977 1:42.092 .115
3 M. CLARK 25.022 M. CLARK 30.559 M. CLARK 20.001 D. OUGHTRE 28.412 M. CLARK 1:44.228 1:45.109 .881
4 D. OUGHTRE 25.108 D. OUGHTRE 30.728 C. DITCHBUR 20.086 M. CLARK 28.646 D. OUGHTRED 1:44.659 1:44.959 .300
5 B. PHELAN 25.668 B. PHELAN 31.374 D. OUGHTRE 20.411 C. DITCHBUR 28.995 C. DITCHBURN 1:46.739 1:46.739 .000
6 C. DITCHBUR 25.834 C. GLOCK 31.685 M. BERTI ME 20.656 B. PHELAN 29.151 B. PHELAN 1:46.867 1:46.985 .118
7 C. GLOCK 25.994 C. DITCHBUR 31.824 B. PHELAN 20.674 S. WEBSTER 29.269 S. WEBSTER 1:48.334 1:48.334 .000
8 S. WEBSTER 26.156 S. WEBSTER 32.014 C. GLOCK 20.857 M. BERTI ME 29.640 C. GLOCK 1:48.482 1:48.482 .000
9 M. BERTI ME 26.336 M. BERTI ME 32.456 S. WEBSTER 20.895 C. GLOCK 29.946 M. BERTI MEN 1:49.088 1:49.473 .385
10 P. BEVAN 27.126 P. BEVAN 33.433 L. FYFFE 21.439 A. BANN 30.076 P. BEVAN 1:52.488 1:52.488 .000
11 L. FYFFE 27.477 L. FYFFE 33.476 P. BEVAN 21.591 P. BEVAN 30.338 A. BANN 1:53.091 1:53.091 .000
12 R. EASTON 27.561 A. BANN 33.502 A. BANN 21.769 L. FYFFE 30.737 L. FYFFE 1:53.129 1:53.214 .085
13 A. BANN 27.744 R. EASTON 33.991 R. EASTON 21.790 R. EASTON 31.639 R. EASTON 1:54.981 1:55.346 .365
14 J. DAWSON 28.434 D. DAVIS 34.671 D. DAVIS 23.006 D. COPPOLA 32.060 D. COPPOLA 1:59.070 1:59.761 .691
15 M. POWELL 28.574 J. DAWSON 34.944 D. COPPOLA 23.131 M. POWELL 32.275 D. DAVIS 1:59.101 1:59.756 .655
16 D. COPPOLA 28.770 D. COPPOLA 35.109 M. POWELL 23.253 D. DAVIS 32.491 M. POWELL 1:59.466 2:00.732 1.266
17 D. DAVIS 28.933 M. POWELL 35.364 J. DAWSON 23.570 P. POVOLNY 33.065 J. DAWSON 2:00.212 2:01.294 1.082
18 P. POVOLNY 29.417 P. POVOLNY 36.272 J. AGOMBAR 23.659 J. DAWSON 33.264 P. POVOLNY 2:02.737 2:02.797 .060
19 R. DOBSON 29.754 J. AGOMBAR 36.708 R. DOBSON 23.707 R. DOBSON 33.285 R. DOBSON 2:04.537 2:04.537 .000
20 S. HEANEY 30.697 R. DOBSON 37.791 P. POVOLNY 23.983 J. AGOMBAR 33.501 J. AGOMBAR 2:04.641 2:04.641 .000
21 J. AGOMBAR 30.773 S. HEANEY 38.497 S. HEANEY 24.686 S. HEANEY 34.473 S. HEANEY 2:08.353 2:08.353 .000
22 E. GARNER 31.185 E. GARNER 38.769 E. GARNER 24.961 E. GARNER 35.429 E. GARNER 2:10.344 2:10.344 .000



Round 5 : September 7 & 8
Phillip Island GP Circuit

2024
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Chief Timekeeper Race Director - Tom Williams

NOLAN SUPERBIKE MASTERS
Warm Up

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 08/09/24 Started at: 09:39:59
Event: W04 Laps: 5 Min

Weather: Partly Cloudy - Temp: 14.1C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 21.4C Posted at: 9:49 AM

Time Description
09:39:59 Event Start
09:40:02 PIT EXIT OPEN
09:45:06 Chequered Flag
09:48:10 Event Finish


